
Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT 0F SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical Services
Administration (PAGASA)

NOTICE OF AWARD

16 August 2023

DOIVIESTIC TIIADI NG CORPORATION
Acero Bldg. 891  EDSA Diliman, Quezon City
Tel No. 632411J)360 / 9242230 / 9242094
E-mail Add: e /domestic@acergroup.org

Thru:                  MS. CERES R. TAMAYO
Manager

Madam:

\^le are pleased to notify you tha( the PAGASA Management has approved the award to your
firm the contract for the Supply and Delivery of One (1 ) unit A ir Dehydrator ADH NETCOM
Spare  Part']  (PR  No.  2023040294)  in  the  total  amount  Of  Two  Million  One  Hundred
Seventylsix Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Pesos (Php2,176,380.00) only.

You are therefore requested to accept and conform to this award by affixing your name and
signature in the space provided below and return the same to the BAC c/o the BAC Secretariat
within three (3) calendar days upon receipt hereof.

Pursuant to Section 62.1  of the 2016 Revised lRR of RA 9184, a wamanty security shall be
required upon acceptance by the Procuring Entity Of the delivered goods. The wamanty shall
be covered by either retention money or a special bank guarantee in an amount equivalent to
at least one percent (1 %) Of the total contract price. The said amounts shall only be released
after the lapse of the wamanty period indicated in the Contract or Purchase Order.

Very truly yours,

EL T. SERVANDO, Ph.D.
harge. PAGASA

1    8    AIJG    2023

Conforrrre:

/ny

-tracking the sky . . .halplng the couwlry-

Science Garden Compound, BIR Road,  Brgy.Central, Quezon Cfty,
Metro Manila,  Philippines 1100

Tel.  No      (02) 8284J)800
Web§ite:   Imp:/toagong. pagasa dostgov. ph



0
S
a

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical Services
Administration (PAGASA)

PAGASA BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (PBAC)

Resolution Recommending Acceptance of Lowest Price Quotation;
and Recommending Award and Approval

Resolution No. 2023-040

WHEREAS,thephiLippineAImospheric,GeophysicaLandAstronomicaLservicesAdministration(PAGASA),
throLigh the  PAGASA Bids and Awards Committee,  by virtue  of BAC  Resolution  No.  2023-032,  series of
2023, posted the Notice to Bidders (NTB) on 04 August 2023 at the PAGASA Website and PAGASA Bulletin
Board, notifying all interested bidders of the Ageney's resort to Alternative Mode of Procurement throLigh
Direct Contracting under the Rule Xvl, Section 50 of the revised lRR of RA9184 for the procurement of the

project  "Supply  and  Delivery  of  One  (1)  unit  of  Air  Denydrator  ADH  NETCOM  Spare  Part  desci.ibed
hereunder, with its corresponding Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC), uncler the reference, P.R. No.
2023040294 / I.8. No. 2023-003 DC, to wit:

PARTICUIARS ABC Contract Durat]on

Sui]ptyandDedreryofone(1)UnltofAITDertydratorADH Php2,176,3cO.00 15w.a.
NETCOM Spare Part

/

fifty....'..-ft&5 WHEREAS,  the  Domestlc  Tradlng  Corporatlon,  a  corporation   duly  established   under  trie  laws  of
Philippines and  determined  by the  Committee as the duly authorized  exclusive distributor of the  above
component part within the Philippines, has been duly invited to participate in the procurement process
thei.eof and submit its lowest price quotation in connection with the aforementioned Project;

WHEREAS, in response to the invitation on 04 August 2023, the Domestlc Trading Corporation  accepted
the invitation and on 14 August 2023, the schedule for the submission of the tender documents for the
Project timely  submitted  its  price  quotations  and  other  pertinent  documents  in  accordance  with  the
specific  requirements  of the  Project;  and  the  same  was  accepted  by  the  PAGASA  Bids  and  Awards
Committee,   having  complied   with   the   preliminary   evaluation   of   bids,   its   price   quotation   for  the
implementation of the Project is summarized as follows:

Name of Bldder
Prlce Quotation(as"Read")

DOMESTIC TRADING CORPORATION php2,176,aeo.oO

WHEREAS, the report on the detailed evaluation of the bids conducted by the TWG resulted in the

s        following:

.
Name of Bidder

Prlce Quotation

3=
(as "Calculated")

DOMESTicTRADiNGconpoRATioN Php2,176,3sO.00

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of Domestlc Tradlng Corporatlon tencler
documents, inclucling the evaluation report submitted by the TWG, the Committee has determined that,
Domestic Trading Corporation has complied with all the criteria for post-qualification and was responsive
on  all requirements and  conditions specified  in the  Bidding Documents.  Hence,  it was moved and  duly
seconded that Domestic Trading Corporations' lowest price quotation be accepted accordingly, thereby
recommending that award of the contract to Domestic Trading Corporation tor the implementation of the
above Project.

Page 1 of 2
lIAC Rco. No. 2023040- Resolution Recommending Acceptance Of Lo`vest Price OtlotaGon (LF.a): and

Fteoomrnendino Award and Appraval
Supply and Delivery of One (1) unit Of Air Dehydratoi ADll  NETCOM Spare Part



NOW, THEREFORE, for and  consideration  of the foregoing, We, the  Members of the  Bids  and Awards
Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

a)  to RECOMMEND, the acceptance of Domestlc Trading Corporatlon's Lowest Price Quotation forthe

project "Supply and Delivery of One (1 ) unit of Alr Dehydrator ADH NETCOM  Spare Part in the total
calculated  amount of TWO MILLloN ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
Eici+Ty pEsos oNLv (prip2,176,38o.oo);

b)  to   RECOMMEND,  further,  the   award   of  contract  to   Domestlc  Trading  Corporation  for  the
implementation of the above-entitled Project; and

c)   to RECOMMEND, finally the APPROVAL, of the foregoing findings and recommendations.

RESOLVED,this15thdayofAugust2023attheAmihanConferenceRoom,2ndFloorPAGASAMainBuilding,
Science Garden Complex, BIR Road, Brgy. Central, Quezon City.

•iG`Ei:
•-_cJ
lo AUSTRIA JR.

Interim Member/End-user

Memt)er\
JOEL

lstvice-Chairper

PROVE

NAT

'esidingoffilcer

/DISAPPROVED:

Approved on:

ANDO, Ph.D.
large, PAGASA

1    8    AVG    2023

ON JULIET M. A
Member

I.I

Ally  EF`lc C"ST4fHEhfiMADo J  AGSAOAV
]cem

Did not perticipate

BONIFACI0 a. PAJUELAS, Ph.D.
Chairperson

Page 2 of 2
BAG Reso. No. 2023040- Ftesoliition Recommending Acc®ptanoe of Lo`vest Prbe QLlaffion (lpQ); and

Rcoommending Award and Approval
Supply and Delivery Of OTie (1) unit of Air Dchydrator ADH NETCOM Spare Part


